

Amend SB 1029 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Subdivision (1) (page 1, lines 31 and 33), strike "treatments" each time it appears and substitute "procedures".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Subdivision (2) (page 1, lines 35, 36, and 37), strike "treatments and" each time it appears.

(3) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in the heading to added Chapter 74B, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 1, lines 41-42), strike "AND TREATMENTS" and substitute "PROVIDED TO MINORS".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 74B.001, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 1, lines 44 and 45), strike "or treatment" each time it appears.

(5) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 74B.001, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 1, line 61, through page 2, line 7), strike Subdivision (3) and renumber subdivisions appropriately.

(6) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Sections 74B.003, 74B.004, and 74B.005, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 2, lines 14, 17, 22, 23, 25, 28, and 35), strike "patient" each time it appears and substitute "minor".

(7) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Sections 74B.003 and 74B.004, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 2, lines 15 and 25), strike "patient's" each time it appears and substitute "minor's".

(8) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 74B.003, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 2, line 17), immediately before ", incurred", strike "or treatment".

(9) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 74B.003, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 2, line 18), immediately before "covered by", strike "or treatment" and substitute "provided to the minor and".

(10) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 74B.004, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 2, lines 22, 24, 27-28, and 29), strike "or treatment" each time it appears.

(11) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 74B.005, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 2, line 32), strike "child's" and substitute "minor's".

(12) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 74B.005, Civil Practice and Remedies Code (page 2, lines 34-35), strike "gender modification procedures or treatments" and substitute "procedures".

(13) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 2273A.001(1), Government Code (page 2, line 48), strike "or treatment".

(14) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in the heading to added Section 2273A.002, Government Code (page 2, lines 53-54), strike "OR TREATMENT" and substitute "PROVIDED TO MINOR".

(15) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 2273A.002, Government Code (page 2, line 56), strike "or treatment" and substitute "provided to a minor".

(16) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in the heading to added Chapter 1372, Insurance Code (page 2, line 60), strike "AND TREATMENTS" and substitute "PROVIDED TO MINORS".

(17) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 1372.001, Insurance Code (page 2, line 62), strike "or treatment".

(18) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 1372.003(a), Insurance Code (page 3, line 9), strike "or treatment" and substitute "provided to a minor".

(19) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 1372.003(b), Insurance Code (page 3, lines 11-12), strike "gender modification procedures or treatments" and substitute "procedures".

(20) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 1372.003(b), Insurance Code (page 3, line 12), strike "patient" and substitute "minor".